/ KaNsas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
; OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION Septomber 1999

Form Must Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM

N WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE O R [ G l NA L
Operator: License # 5118 CUNFIBENT'ALEF APl No.15-.097-21483-00-00

Name:__ IGT Petroleum Corpt =w~t== i rm County:_Kinwa
4.
Address: 7970 W. 21st-Bldg. 1010- D&Pn é/_‘)-— &D@_N_C_S.LZ-_NE Sec. _2.2_Twp 27" S. R. _19_ {0 East [X] West
City/State/Zip: __Wichita, Ks. 67205 IC/"}/D;‘ 3360 feet from /S)/ N (circle onej Line of Section
Purchaser: NA 1320 feet from{ E ¥ W (circle one} Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: B. Lynn Herrington Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_316 ) ___773=2266 wicleone) (NE) SE  NW  SW
Contracior: Name; Abercrom bie RTD, Inc. 4KGG Lease Name: TTPY‘”h "I‘T" Well #: 2
. . . ker South
License: — 30BR4 Field Name: Qua
f
Wellsite Geologist: Jeffrey Christian i 1? tmrproduclng Formation:NA
i ion: levation: Ground: 2237  Kell Bushing: 2242
De‘myale Type of Completion GONF'DENT' | Y g
New Well Re-Entry Workover Total Depth:_4_815__ Plug Back Total Depth:
— oi SWD siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at__ 4671 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ClYes XjNo
X Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
if Workover/Re-entry; Old Well Info as follows: It Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from
Operator: ] feet depth to w. §x cmt,
o L4
Well Name:
. Drilling Fiuid Management Plan ﬂ% % 7 2402
Original Comp. Date: —_ ________ Original Total Depthi {Data must be collectad from the Resarve Pit)
—— Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloride content______ ppm  Fluid volume—_______bbls
- P'Ug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No. . . X
Location of #luid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Enr.?)  Docket No Operator Name:__TGT Petroleum Corp.
_ r . .
Lease Name:__Einsel SWD_  [icense No.:_ 0118
2/18/02 3/4/02 3/6/02 12 2
Spud Date or Date Heached TD Completion Date or Quarter NE./4 Sec Twp. 28 s. R 19 [eastf] west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County:__Kinwa Docket No.: 9} h70-C

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.

i Infermation of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 manths if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the stafutes, rules regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied wuh and _the stalements
herein are complete 3 gtrect to the/best of my knowledge. .

Signature: v \ KCC Office Use OpMI V-
. Jynn Herrington l// A e
Tite: ,Exg. Vice-Pregident pate’” June 12, 2002 ) Letter of Confidentiality Attaclizi
)
Subscribed and sworr to before me this _12thday of June It Denied, Yes []Date: Eﬁ&ﬁﬁé
14" wireline Log Recelved JUL 18 Ziny
2002

el Geologist Report Received F ?@KE\TB
3 At
i__ UIC Distribution @@ B gw . Jef

Notary Public:

May 17 2008

\/ Date Commission Expires:

X




Side Two

TGT Petroleum Corp.
27 s R._18

Cperator Name:
- Twp.

JEast X]West County:

Lease Name:

CONFIDENTIAL

Unruh "H" Well #:

s

Kiowa

Sec, 22
) L3

o

INSTRUCTIQNS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Deta
lested, ime 100l open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in*pre

én?

£
1

lag !::g# 5.~ Hepor
3 ﬂll&sﬂi’re‘?cﬁ%d

5
ir?a?%opies of drill stems tests giving interval
ic“""fevel. hydrostatic pressures, bottormn hole

temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Alach copy of all

Electric Wirelineg Logs s;urveyed. Attach tinal geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ JNo [(JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] Sample
(Atach Additional Sﬁee!s)
t
S Efa v N Name Top Datum
ampl logical as o] .
ples Sent to Geological Survey Topeka 3704 (-1462)
Cores Taken Yes [INo Heebner 4036 (-1794)
Electric Log Run x]Yes [JNo | . Brn Lime 4189 (-1947)
{Submit Copy) _ Lansing 4197 (-1955)
. ' " v s 4587 (-2345)
List All E. Logs Run: C : B/K-,C '
nsated Density/Neutron w .
Lonpensated Density/ Chérckee 4611 (-2469)
Frac-Finder 4| Mississippi 4784 (~-2241)
RTD 4875 (-2633)
CASING RECORD (X New [ ] Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type af # Sacjs Type and Percent
Purposs of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Coment Used Additives
Surface 12 3/4" 8 5/8" 244 461" A-~Serv Lt ]| 100 2% gel
, B0/40- Poz | 160 A%cc, 2% gal
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: T Depth Type of Cament #Sacks Used Type and Porcent Additives
— Perforate op Bottom
_ Protect Casing
—_ PlugBack TD
—— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Sethyper Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Spacity Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Usad) Depth
TUBING RECCRD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
|:| Yos [:l No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Melhod
[:] Flowing |:] Pumping D Gas Lift ]:l Other (Expiain)
Estimated Production oil Bbls. Gas Mef Watar Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratlo Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Dispaosition of Gas METHGD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
—Jventeg” [JSold [ JUsedonLease [JopenHole’ [ Pert, , (] pually Comp. [C] Commingled

“(if vented, Sumit ACO-18.) o

O Other (Specity)




CUNF VOICE NG. FIELD ORDER JREXE:
Subject to Comrection
Leasa well Legal .
C|D 202 | vah T2 | 22275/50
Customer | ount ate tatlo,
- ' Kowy K> | Pearr
Dopih Formation Shog Jo 7 .
ﬁT.G.T %wib Jewn Coey o A — A8 25 //??1(//(:
A %579 20| 46" & B Sen
g & . Trealer ——.
: KCGC AT Pl £R T 1 Sezh
n
AFE Number PON@}U:E{ i 2 Eﬁﬁ’z Materials
e X ezl (steco
Code QUANTITY _ MA h nd SERVICES USED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CORRECTION AMOUNT
O 206 led  sis| A-Sked. LITE
0-203 |joo  wpd Loldo o
C-210 [932 1| Cilezun CHLOLY DE : Ngt’:‘h
£165 | 25 I Ceuwlinke ror, VER
To43 | 0 Bl Woopen PluG 3 53 P 3 2
[ 103 ] 7 bl CENTROLTZEY 1 Cuyl,
23 | L el eatfle PIntE Mlaa, 0 "y
bl | LA Qi BnokEy N
a0 ) BAJCEAEDT HEAY  KENTIL
= — - .
L/
717
F
100 R0 9 CEMEnT 4ERJ. CHOVGE
100 | 35 4 | unms /wm, MLES 35
134 [352 [ tons " mes
- 20 P LA e 4y ’ PUMP CHARGE L% ,@a 5
T IRBIGane
DTS (OUSTEY YR - 2544 2.9 JUL {4 20
T TRAAES e
Coms Bl Jal

1744 av b1 - P.U. Box &b dr: V =80 Prione {bZU} ¢ | ax b0l 6 %8 TOTAL

Taylor Printing, Inc.
White - Accounting * Canary - Customer « Pink - Field Office




‘“‘ Subject fo-Comrection
Drat Lease ; “ty ;oo Well & ‘Legal . .
3.5 -ce (Iypul  H 2 |7 22-278-/90
. Customer ID - County ! State Station- :
S EFRVICES ,LLC . l(rc!u)g K$ R)dﬁ
— e E . Depth Formation Shoe Joint
H */_6? L (%ngiﬁmy é'é/‘ Conl Casing Dopth i) Job T
H _ 5| | _ lob Type oy
KCC (4N o | 1957 | " 4es |"Zrn X
g CustomerRepresentative Treater ——
: o) Bl Ceass /- St
AFE Number PON&mboerNﬁﬁf-khtmbw X 4 Z G [,)(, e
Produst ACCOUNTING .
Codo QUANTITY MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT and SERVICES USED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CORREGTION AMOUNT
D2 15n o | bolgo e /|
C-32] |5t (b | CEMENT CebL ]
Fi4s | | ral Lhesoen Plid eFs 4
R‘i 'A‘..Cf"
I i
Lz,
' %CIEI- . My;..‘
““Hirg
E-101 | 150 s8] Cemeni Sery CHAVGE
E-tee | 38 pp |uwms [Jony  wes 3%
[
£-1cg | 2471 Tii| Tons MILES
-y | £a | &8a PTA. PUMP CHARGE
- Spiec
T 1 345 41 N
v TRUES e S
5y s
o] o o Q0
§244 Box 8613 - Pra2 57124-8613 - Phone (620) 6 l 520) 6 : SISy - 1Y

Tayior Printing,.Ine.

Whita - Accounting « Canary - Customar < Pink - Field Office




C-/z2.0 vd
< £

8 7 & - 6_8
'$-097-21483-0000

TST Petroleum Corporation

7570 W, 218T ST./ BLDG. 1010-D / P.0. BOX 75097 / WICHITA, KS 67275-0097 / (316} 773-2266

April 2, 2003

State Corporation Commission
Conservation Division
Wichita State Office Bldg.
130 So. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Ks. 67202

Re: API #15-097-21483 Unruh H #2
60" N C S5/2 NE Sec. 22-275-19W
Kiowa County, Ks.

Gentlemen:

In accordance with rules and regulations of the KCC, we hereby
exercise the right to request the information on side two of the
ACO~1 form submitted on the referenced well be held in
confidential custody for an additional twelve months (or two
years from completion date}, unless otherwise advised.

Yours very truly,

TGT PETROLEUM CORPORATION

B. Lynhn Herrington
Executive Vice-President

BLH:jm
RECEIVED
APRO3 203 - Bolgsge
KCC WICHITA JUL 14 2004

Erem
Consirn. _saf




b - 12 2004

TET Petroleum Corporation

7570 W, 21ST'ST. / BLDG. 1010-D / P.0. BOX 75007 / WICHITA. KS 67275-0097 / (316} 773-2266

RECEVED
I'JUP; 1‘):;:5 2((;,”/

COFBTAL el

State Corporation—Corimission '

June 12, 2002

Conservation Division UUL 1 5 2002
Wichita State Office Bldg. e
130 So. Market, Room 2078 CON,
Wichita, Ks. 67202 FIDENTIAL

Re: Unruh "H" #2 API #15-097-21,483
S5/2 NE Sec. 22-27S-19W
Kiowa County, Ks.

Gentlemen:

In accordance with rules and regulations of the KCC, we hereby
£exercise~-the right to request this information be held in
E cmnfldenual ‘:dstody for an initial period of ‘ene year‘ beginning
~TJine 12, 2002 , and ending June 12772003~ | unless
otherw1se adv1sed.

Yours very truly,

TGT PET EUM RPORATION

B. Lynn Herrington
Executive Vice-Presiden

BLH: jm
enclo.

Balgsae
JUL {8 2004
Frem
Confios. e




